AP
EC
S®
Li
ne
ar
 P
ro

Kit for P Pump
Cummins C Series Kit
Order Information:
ORDER NO. Model Spring Voltage
SA-4506-12 0250 SA-4684 (S1) 12 VDC
SA-4506-24 0250 SA-4684 (S1) 24 VDC
When you order: Order bracket from Cummins if it is
not already on the engine:
AP
EC
S®
Ac
tu
at
or
 K
its
98 phone: 847-967-7730
Engine Mounting Kits
Mounting Kit APECS Proportional Actuators
Kit for A and MW pumps
shown with reinforcing bar
Kits are custom fit for Cummins C series engines that are
equipped with an RSV governor on Bosch A, MW and P fuel
pumps.  Kit mounts horizontally on the side of the engine
block behind the pump.
APECS linear actuator (ordered separately) responds in
milliseconds to changes in current from a pulse width
modulated signal generated by the controller. When the
actuator is de-energized, an internal spring moves the shutoff
lever to shutdown.
E.E.C. Directive Compliance: All parts supplied by Woodward are classified as components, and therefore are not “CE” marked. Please contact factory
direct for details on specific product compliance with 89/336/EEC and 89/392/EEC directives.
Apecs 70-101  11/13/03  11:11 AM  Page 98
Engine Mounting Kits
e-mail: info_niles@woodward.com 99
Kubota V2203-E Kit
Vanguard 3/LC DM-700D,
DM-850D & DM-950D Kit
The Vanguard 3/LC kit mounts closely above the front gear
housing, behind the fan, to minimize interference with other
components or housing.
APECS linear proportional actuator responds in milliseconds
to changes in current from a pulse width modulated signal
generated by the controller. When the actuator is
de-energized, an internal spring moves the shutoff
lever to shutdown.
ORDER NO. Application
SA-4457 Kubota V2203-E
Order Information:
Order Information:
ORDER NO. Model Spring Voltage
SA-4502-12 0251 SA-4684 (S1) 12 VDC
SA-4502-24 0251 SA-4684 (S1) 24 VDC
ORDER NO. Application
SA-4779-12 Vanguard 3/LC
(all models)
SA-4779-24 Vanguard 3/LC
(all models)
ORDER NO. Model Spring Voltage
Included in Kit 0175 Included 12 VDC
Included in Kit 0175 Included 24 VDC
Note: The throttle lever with an extra hole must be ordered from Briggs and Stratton Daihatsu in the U.S.
Mounting Kit
Mounting Kit
APECS Proportional Actuators
APECS Proportional Actuators
The Kubota V2203-E kit mounts closely behind the fuel pump.
APECS linear proportional actuator (ordered separately)
responds in milliseconds to changes in current from a pulse
width modulated signal generated by the controller. When the
actuator is de-energized, an internal spring moves the shutoff
lever to shutdown.
APECS
®Actuator Kits
APECS
®Actuator Kits
Apecs 70-101  11/13/03  11:11 AM  Page 99
Center to center of spherical rod ends
ORDER NO. Description Thread Size Minimum Length Maximum Length
SA-4661 Long Linkage Kit 1⁄4-28 3.3" 7.9"
SA-4845 Long Linkage Kit M6 83.8 mm 200.6 mm
SA-4742 Short Linkage Kit 1⁄4-28 2.2" 2.6"
SA-4844 Short Linkage Kit M6 55.8 mm 66.0 mm
ORDER NO. for Thread Size:
1⁄4-28 M6 Description
SA-4599 SA-4804 Clevis (fits actuators to the rod ends sold below)
SA-4619 SA-4843 Spherical rod end, female
SA-4600 SA-4842 Spherical rod end, male
SA-4602 SA-4846 Long threaded rod
Kit Contents:
AP
EC
S®